PRESS RELEASE 

2025 PRIMARY SCHOOL LEAVING EXAMINATION (PSLE)  
RESULTS RELEASED 

The Botswana Examinations Council (BEC) has released the 2025 Primary 

School Leaving Examinations (PSLE) results.   

A total of 52,766 (Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Six) 

candidates wrote the 2025 examination, showing a decrease in candidature 

of 0.51% from the 2024 candidature of 53,039 (Fifty Three Thousand and 

Thirty Nine).  The 2025 cohort had 26,233 (49.72%) females and 26,533 

(50.28%) males.  The female candidates outperformed their male 

counterparts in all subjects.  

The 2025 PSLE overall performance indicates that the proportion of 

candidates obtaining pass grades (Grade E or better) at 99.91% compared